

website:www.keralapsc.gov.in e.mail:doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0495 - 2371971

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I(2) 450707/21 - (2)

Kozhikode

07-03-2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode – Ranked List for the post of *Junior Health Inspector Gr.II* in *Health Services Department* (Cat. No.*421/2019*) in Kozhikode District – Erratum Notification issuing of - Regarding.

Ref :- 1) Ranked List No. 379/2021/DOD dated 28-10-2021.

2) Letter No. DR3-4/10/2019- KPSC-Part(5) dated 10.02.2022 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the portion containing "List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation" in the Ranked List No. 379/2021/DOD dated 28-10-2021 for the post of *Junior Health Inspector Gr.II* in *Health Services Department* (Cat. No. 421/2019) in Kozhikode District is hereby removed.

The Ranked List No. 379/2021/DOD dated 28-10-2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

RAMESAN P DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

Section Officer